Professional Electronics
for Automotive and Motorsport
6 Repton Close | Basildon
Essex | SS13 1LE | United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1268 904124
02/02/2022 v2.2

D5 Pro Yes Yes Yes
D5A Yes Yes Yes
Ordering Information:
Description Part number
D5 Basic DIS-A08
D5 Club DIS-A01
D5 Pro DIS-A09
D5A DIS-A03
Complex Math Upgrade DIS-FEAT-M
CANtx Upgrade DIS-FEAT-T
USB Logging DIS-FEAT-P
50way Connector Kit CON-B04
Lemo USB ANC-A04
6 Repton Close | Basildon | Essex | SS13 1LE | United Kingdom
+44 (0) 1268 904124 | info@liferacing.com | www.liferacing.com Page 3
Wiring Information:
View looking into the 50 way connector
Mating Connector: Harting 09670504701 |Connector Crimps: Harting 09670008277
Connector Hood: TE 5745175-5 or FCI 86303641BLF
Pin Gauge Signal Name Signal Notes
1 22AWG BATTERY SUPPLY Positive power supply
2 22AWG BATTERY SUPPLY Positive power supply
3 22AWG INPUT #01 (5V/TH)  Analogue input 0-5v, 3K software pullup to 5V
4 22AWG INPUT #04 (5V/TH) Analogue input 0-5v, 3K software pullup to 5V
5 22AWG 5V OUT Regulated 5V sensor supply
6 22AWG SWITCH INPUT #03 All switch inputs utilise a 10K pullup to 3.3V
7 24AWG RS232 RX RS232 Receive
8 24AWG CAN LO #01  CAN communication port. Termination dependant on age
9 24AWG CAN HI #02 CAN communication port. Termination dependant on age
10 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
11 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
12 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
13 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
14 26AWG ECU RX- Recommended connection to LR ECU. Required for USB logging.
15 26AWG ECU RX+ Recommended connection to LR ECU. Required for USB logging.
16 26AWG ECU TX- Recommended connection to LR ECU. Required for USB logging.
17 26AWG ECU TX+ Recommended connection to LR ECU. Required for USB logging.
18 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
19 22AWG SENSOR GROUND Protected sensor ground
20 22AWG INPUT #02 (5V/TH) Analogue input 0-5v, 3K software pullup to 5V
21 22AWG INPUT #05 (5V) Analogue input 0-5v
22 22AWG SWITCH INPUT #01 All switch inputs utilise a 10K pullup to 3.3V
23 22AWG SWITCH INPUT #04 All switch inputs utilise a 10K pullup to 3.3V
24 24AWG RS232 TX RS232 Transmit
25 24AWG CAN HI #01  CAN communication port. Termination dependant on age
26 24AWG USB D+ Standard USB Cable must be used and not exceed 2m in length
27 22AWG USB GND Standard USB Cable must be used and not exceed 2m in length
28 22AWG USB VCC Standard USB Cable must be used and not exceed 2m in length
29 -
DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
30 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
31 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
32 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
33 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
34 22AWG POWER GROUND Negative power supply
35 22AWG POWER GROUND Negative power supply
36 22AWG INPUT #03 (5V/TH) Analogue input 0-5v, 3K software pullup to 5V
37 22AWG INPUT #06 (5V) Analogue input 0-5v
38 22AWG SWITCH INPUT #02 All switch inputs utilise a 10K pullup to 3.3V
39 - DO NOT CONNECT LR internal use only
40 22AWG DIGITAL GROUND  Use for Switch Inputs
41 24AWG
AWG
CAN LO #02 CAN communication port. Termination dependant on age
42 24AWG USB D- Standard USB Cable must be used and not exceed 2m in length